Selection Guide
Luminous Intensity Iv (mcd) @ 10 mA
Color Part Number Min. Max.
HLMP-3315 13.8 -
Red HLMP-3317 22.00 -
HLMP-3316-I00xx 22.0 -
HLMP-3316-IJ0xx 22.0 70.4
HLMP-3415 9.2 -

2
Package Dimensions
Part Numbering System
HLMP -  3 x 1 x - x x x xx
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk
01: Tape & Reel, Crimped Leads
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
B1: Right Angle Housing, Uneven Leads
B2: Right Angle Housing, Even Leads
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (no max. limit)
Others: Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Brightness Level
5, 7: Less Brightness
6, 9: Higher Brightness
Color Options
3: GaP HER
4: GaP Yellow
5: GaP Green
3
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Device
Symbol Description HLMP- Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
IV Luminous Intensity 3315 13.8 40.0 mcd IF = 10 mA (Figure 3)
3316 22 60.0
3415 9.2 40.0 mcd IF = 10 mA (Figure 8)
3416 14.7 50.0
3517 6.7 50.0 mcd IF = 10 mA (Figure 13)
3519 10.6 70.0
2q1/2 Including Angle Between Half 3315 35 Deg. IF = 10 mA
Luminous Intensity Points 3316 35 See Note 1 (Figure 6)
3415 35 Deg. IF = 10 mA
3416 35 See Note 1 (Figure 11)
3517 24 Deg. IF = 10 mA
3519 24 See Note 1 (Figure 16)
lPEAK Peak Wavelength 331X 635 nm Measurement at Peak
341X 583 (Figure 1)
351X 565
Dl1/2 Spectral Line Halfwidth 331X 40 nm
341X 36
351X 28
ld Dominant Wavelength 331X 626 nm See Note 2 (Figure 1)
341X 585
351X 569
ts Speed of Response 331X 90 ns
341X 90
351X 500
C Capacitance 331X 11 pF VF = 0; f = 1 MHz
341X 15
351X 18
RqJ-PIN Thermal Resistance 331X 260 °C/W Junction to Cathode
341X Lead
351X
VF Forward Voltage 331X 1.9 2.4 V IF = 10 mA (Figure 2)
341X 2.0 2.4 IF = 10 mA (Figure 7)
351X 2.1 2.7 IF = 10 mA (Figure 12)
VR Reverse Breakdown Volt. All 5.0 V IR = 100 µA
hV Luminous Efficacy 331X 145 lumens See Note 3
341X 500 Watt
351X 595
Notes:
1. q1/2 is the off-axis angle at which the luminous intensity is half the axial luminous intensity.